



OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY INSPECTOR GENERAL REGIONAL PRISON OFFICE MARDAN E-mail; digrpomardan@gmail.com Phone/Fax: 0937-533077 No. _____/ Dated: ___/10/2024.

OFFICE ORDER.

Nasru Minallah S/O Wazir Hussain Resident of Village Langa Post Office Drosh District Chitral is hereby re-instated into service with immediate effect against the post of Warder (BPS-07). His reinstatement into service will be conditionally subject to the outcome of Inquiry.

He is reinstated into service in compliance of Judgment (date of Decision 01-07-2024) of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Peshawar Services Appeal No. 2608/2023 as filed by the above-named appellant.

He is posted at Central Prison Mardan, against the vacant post.

DEPUTY INSPECTOR GENERAL REGIONAL PRISON OFFICE MARDAN

Endst. No. 1148-53 /P.B. Dated: 4/10/2024.

Copy of the above is forwarded to;

- 1. The Worthy Inspector General of Prisons, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar with reference his office letter No. 38463/WE dated 23-09.2024 for information, please.
- The Registrar Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Peshawar for information, please.
 - 3. The Additional Advocate General Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Peshawar for information, please.
 - 4. The Superintendent Central Prison Mardan.
 - 5. The District Accounts Officers Mardan.

For information and necessary action please.

6. Mr. Nasru Minallah S/O Wazir Hussain Resident of Village Langa Post Office Drosh District Chitral for information and with the direction to report/ arrival at Central Prison Mardan at carliest.

DEPUTY INSPECTOR GENERAL REGIONAL PRISON OFFICE MARDAN